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CHILE: HOMBRES 2000-05

TABLAS QUINQUENALES
Tablas proporcionadas por el INE

[ EDAD [ mxn) [ axn) ] 1) [ dxn) T texn) ] 1) [ e |
0 0.00938 0.00930 100000 930 99197 7411173 74.11
1-4 0.00046 0.00184 99070 182 395844 7311975 73.81
5-9 0.00022 0.00109 98888 107 494172 6916131 69.94
10-14 0.00026 0.00131 98781 129 493581 6421959 65.01
15-19 0.00062 0.00308 98652 304 492500 5928378 60.09
20-24 0.00107 0.00536 98348 527 490424 5435878 55.27
25-29 0.00141 0.00703 97821 688 487387 4945454 50.56
30-34 0.00164 0.00816 97133 793 483685 4458067 45.90
35-39 0.00202 0.01004 96341 967 479287 3974382 41.25
40-44 0.00268 0.01329 95374 1267 473702 3495095 36.65
45-49 0.00387 0.01915 94107 1802 466029 3021393 32.11
50-54 0.00594 0.02927 92305 2702 454770 2555364 27.68
55-59 0.00943 0.04606 89603 4127 437698 2100594 23.44
60-64 0.01502 0.07239 85476 6188 411912 1662896 19.45
65-69 0.02461 0.11590 79289 9190 373469 1250984 15.78
70-74 0.03933 0.17906 70099 12552 319116 877514 12.52
75-79 0.06136 0.26598 57547 15306 249471 558398 9.70
80+ 0.13673 1.00000 42241 42241 308927 308927 7.31
CHILE: MUJERES 2000-05
[ EDAD [ mxn) [ axn) ] 1) [ dxn) T texn) ] 1) [ e |

0 0.00774 0.00769 100000 769 99336 8042510 80
1-4 0.00038 0.00152 99231 151 396565 7943174 80.1
5-9 0.00016 0.00081 99080 80 495201 7546608 76.2
10-14 0.00017 0.00087 99000 86 494786 7051407 71.2
15-19 0.00025 0.00125 98914 124 494261 6556622 66.3
20-24 0.00034 0.00169 98790 167 493533 6062361 61.4
25-29 0.00042 0.00211 98623 208 492596 5568827 56.5
30-34 0.00055 0.00276 98415 272 491395 5076232 51.6
35-39 0.00079 0.00393 98143 386 489750 4584837 46.7
40-44 0.00124 0.00616 97757 603 487279 4095087 41.9
45-49 0.00199 0.00990 97155 962 483367 3607808 37.1
50-54 0.00320 0.01588 96192 1527 477143 3124441 32.5
55-59 0.00517 0.02553 94665 2417 467283 2647298 28.0
60-64 0.00825 0.04041 92248 3728 451921 2180015 23.6
65-69 0.01358 0.06567 88520 5813 428068 1728094 19.5
70-74 0.02214 0.10488 82707 8674 391849 1300025 15.7
75-79 0.03642 0.16690 74033 12356 339274 908176 12.3
80+ 0.10841 1.00000 61677 61677 568902 568902 9.2




